Inline unit ASEPTconnect
for clamp-connection per DIN 11864, model A,Type series MZ2300
Data sheet D6-030   Rev. 1L5
Application area
■ Pharmaceutical industry
■ Biotechnology
■ Food industry
■ Brewing industry

10 13 10
see data sheet D5-024
Type code:
DL5120-S1203
clamp-connection per DIN
11864, model A, groove side
DN 32, Ø 50.5 mm,
O-ring 28 x 3.5
15 19 16
20 23 20
25 29 26
32 35 32
Pipes per DIN 11 866 model B, ISO 1127
DN da di suitable diaphragm seal device connection
13.5 13.50 10.30
see data sheet D5-024
Type code:
DL5210-S1203
clamp-connection per DIN
11864, model A, groove side
DN 33.7, Ø 50.5 mm,
O-ring 32 x 5.0
17.2 17.20 14.00
21.3 21.30 18.10
26.9 26.90 23.70
33.7 33.70 29.70
Pipes per DIN 11 866 model C, ASME-BPE
DN da di suitable diaphragm seal device connection
1/2" 12.70 9.40
see data sheet D5-024
Type code:
DL5310-S1203
clamp-connection per DIN
11864, model A, groove side
DN 1", Ø 50.5 mm
O-ring 24 x 3.5
3/4" 19.05 15.75
1" 25.40 20.10
1 1/2" 38.10 34.80
LABOM Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH  P.O. Box 12 62   27795 Hude   Germany  Im Gewerbepark 13  27798 Hude  Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 4408 804-0  Fax: +49 (0) 4408  804-100  e-mail: info@labom.com  www.labom.com
Order details
Inline unit ASEPTconnect
 for clamp-connection per DIN 11864, model A, Type series MZ2300
Order details ASEPTconnect
MZ2300 Inline unit ASEPTconnect
A1 design one-sided device connection (PN 40)
K10
process connection
double-sided pipe ends, weldab le (PN 40)
K21 double-sided clamp-
connection DIN 32676
(model A, model B,  model C)
Ø 25 mm (PN 16)
K22 Ø 34 mm  (PN 16)
K23 Ø 50.5 mm (PN 16)
pipe per DIN 11866
model A, DIN 11850  device connection
 Nominal width pipe dimensions
clamp-connection per DIN
11864, model A, groove side
DN 32; Ø 50.5 mm
D112 DN 10 13 x 1.5
D113 DN 15 19 x 1.5
D114 DN 20 23 x 1.5
D115 DN 25 29 x 1.5
D116 DN 32 35 x 1.5
 model B, ISO 1127
clamp connection per DIN
11864, model A, groove side
DN 33.7; Ø 50.5 mm
 Nominal width pipe dimensions
D212 DN 13.5 13.5 x 1.6
D213 DN 17.2 17.2 x 1.6
D214 DN 21.3 21.3 x 1.6
D215 DN 26.9 26.9 x 1.6
D216 DN 33.7 33.7 x 2.0
 model C, ASME-BPE
clamp connection per DIN
11864, model A, groove side
DN 1"; Ø 50.5 mm
 Nominal width pipe dimensions
D312 DN 1/2" 12.70 x 1.65
D313 DN 3/4" 19.05 x 1.65
D314 DN 1" 25.40 x 1.65
D315 DN 1 1/2" 38.10 x 1.65
F2 insertion length 110 mm
HY
surface roughness
hygienic design, internal Ra ≤  0,8 µm, external ≤ 0.8 µm
HY04 hygienic design, internal Ra ≤  0,4 µm, external ≤ 0.8 µm
E7.4 material stainless steel mat.-no. 1.4435 (316L), delta ferrite content < 0.5 %
H2.1 gasket EPDM FDA listed (incl. certificate), USP Class VI (incl. certificate)
Additional features (to be indicated in case of need, only):
W4035 Inline access unit electropolished
W1020 material certificate per EN 10204-3.1
Order code (example): MZ2300  - A1 - K21 - …